

## FRONTEO to Showcase RelativityOne Cloud eDiscovery Leadership and Cross Border eDiscovery Lit i View at Legalweek West Coast Conference

SAN FRANCISCO, June 12, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- FRONTEO USA, Inc. ("FRONTEO USA") (NASDAQ:FTEO) (TSE:2158), a leading provider of global eDiscovery, advanced review, compliance and governance services utilizing artificial intelligence, announced today that the company will highlight its RelativityOne cloud-based eDiscovery expertise at <a href="Legalweek West Coast">Legalweek West Coast</a> at the Hilton at Union Square in San Francisco, June 12-13, 2017.

FRONTEO USA was one of the first kCura partners to be named a RelativityOne Certified Partner. The program recognizes partners who have made a significant commitment to offering solutions using RelativityOne, the cloud version of Relativity.

"We built a world-class organization, with review centers across the globe, by focusing on technical innovation and service excellence," said Craig Carpenter, CEO at FRONTEO USA. "Our early leadership and continued expansion in cloud-based eDiscovery provides our clients with flexible options to meet the challenges of litigation and investigations, in any language and across the globe."

With Relativity, FRONTEO USA offers its clients a fully-featured platform for eDiscovery process management, from legal hold implementation through production. FRONTEO USA professionals create and automate intelligent workflows, leverage a full suite of analytics and technology-assisted review (TAR), and build custom applications to address clients' specific case- and data-related challenges.

Now FRONTEO USA customers can benefit from RelativityOne in multiple new ways, including:

- Global Data Privacy compliance: Data can be secured with Azure ISO 27001, SSAE 16 SOC2, ITAR, HIPAA, CSA, IRS and other certifications. A framework of policies and procedures includes all legal, physical and technical controls involved in information risk management processes.
- Single sign-on access: Relativity workspaces on-premise or in the cloud can be accessed through a single workspace portal.
- Access to case data around the clock: 24-hour access by reviewers. The cloud model provides automatic updates to assure that clients always have the latest, most effective tools, redundancy of network hardware across regional data centers, high availability, and minimal downtime for maintenance.
- Office 365™ integration: RelativityOne streamlines the movement of Office documents to Relativity for review, and simplifying data transfers.
- **Built in Applications:** RelativityOne includes applications for data processing, document productions, legal holds, fact organization, document review management, and high speed data transfers.

FRONTEO USA will also be demonstrating Lit i View E-DISCOVERY, which provides clients the best processing capability for Asian language eDiscovery with respect to cross border litigation and investigation. The combination of Lit i View E-DISCOVERY and RelativityOne platform allows law firms and corporations to better manage the eDiscovery process at a significant cost savings.

FRONTEO USA eDiscovery experts will be on hand at Booth #410 to speak with attendees about their challenges with eDiscovery, compliance and governance, and related services in forensics, ESI preservation, collections, managed services. Attendees may request a meeting at Legalweek via email to: <a href="mailto:events@fronteo.com">events@fronteo.com</a>.

## About FRONTEO USA, Inc.

FRONTEO USA, Inc. ("FRONTEO USA") is a wholly-owned direct subsidiary of FRONTEO, Inc. ("FRONTEO") (NASDAQ:FTEO) (TSE:2158), Inc., a publicly traded global technology and services company specializing in big data, artificial intelligence, information governance, managed review, and litigation consulting for the eDiscovery market. FRONTEO USA serves Am Law 200 law firms, Fortune 500 companies and government agencies across all phases of the e-Discovery process including collection, processing, forensic investigation, hosted review, and production. FRONTEO USA provides robust English language services along with advanced specialization in Chinese, Japanese and Korean (CJK) languages supported by our Lit i View™ platform. Driven by FRONTEO's unique Al technology KIBIT™, companies are able to proactively and predictively assess fraud, data leakage and pre-crime events alongside the e-Discovery lifecycle and gain a deep understanding of their data. FRONTEO USA is a Relativity Best in Service Orange partner, and maintains

review centers in San Francisco, Los Angeles, Phoenix, Houston, New York, Washington, DC, Tokyo, Seoul, Taipei City, and Manila. For more information visit <a href="https://www.fronteo.com/usa">www.fronteo.com/usa</a>.

## Safe Harbor Statement

This announcement contains forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements are made under the "safe harbor" provisions of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These statements can be identified by terminology such as "will," "expects," "anticipates," "future," "intends," "plans," "believes," "estimates" and similar statements. Among other things, the amount of data that FRONTEO expects to manage this year and the potential uses for FRONTEO's new service in intellectual property-related litigation, contain forward-looking statements. FRONTEO may also make written or oral forward-looking statements in its reports filed with, or furnished to, the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission, in its annual reports to shareholders, in press releases and other written materials and in oral statements made by its officers. directors or employees to third parties. Statements that are not historical facts, including statements about FRONTEO's beliefs and expectations, are forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements involve inherent risks and uncertainties. A number of factors could cause actual results to differ materially from those contained in any forward-looking statement, including but not limited to the following: FRONTEO's goals and strategies; FRONTEO's expansion plans; the expected growth of the data center services market; expectations regarding demand for, and market acceptance of, FRONTEO's services; FRONTEO's expectations regarding keeping and strengthening its relationships with customers; FRONTEO's plans to invest in research and development to enhance its solution and service offerings; and general economic and business conditions in the regions where FRONTEO provides solutions and services. Further information regarding these and other risks is included in FRONTEO's reports filed with, or furnished to the Securities and Exchange Commission. FRONTEO does not undertake any obligation to update any forward-looking statement, except as required under applicable law. All information provided in this press release and in the attachments is as of the date of this press release, and FRONTEO undertakes no duty to update such information, except as required under applicable law.

CONTACT:

FRONTEO USA Marketing

Tel: (866) 803-7668, then dial 6

usinfo@fronteo.com

■ Primary Logo

Source: FRONTEO

News Provided by Acquire Media